(3)  Record 2021 tax effect of current year lease expense for Jan - Aug 2021, as required by ASC 842 ($63,265.19 x 27.08% = $17,132.21).

(4)  Record additional prior year tax effect on recognition of additional lease expense for Nov - Dec 2020, as required by ASC 842 ($33,060.77 x 27.08% = $8,952.86).

S:\p\Pennichuck\2021 PWW Petition for Modification of Accounting Treatment Leases\Drafts\Petition\2021 11-9 Exhibits GT 1-3 - Modification to Lease Accounting Treatement GT 1 Assets

2021 PWW Modification of Accounting Treatment Petition
022

Pennichuck Water Works, Inc.  PWW Petition for Approved Modification

BALANCE SHEET of Accounting Treatment of Leases

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES DW 21-____

For the Eight Months Ended August 31, 2021 Schedule GT-1

Page 2 of 2

Pro Forma

Account
Number

8/31/2021
Pro Forma

Adjustments
8/31/2021

STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Common stock 201 30,000$   -$   30,000$
Paid in capital 211 97,539,518$   -   97,539,518
Comprehensive Income 219 -   -   -
Retained earnings 215 (719,135)   (70,241)   (2) (3) (5) (789,376)

96,850,383   (70,241)   96,780,142

LONG TERM DEBT
Bonds, notes and mortgages 221 128,527,535   -   128,527,535
Intercompany advances 223 -   -   -
Other Long Term Debt 224 -   -   -

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Accounts payable 231 579,204   -   579,204
Accrued property taxes 236 163,262   -   163,262
Accrued interest payable 237 1,876,322   -   1,876,322
Other accrued expenses 241 1,474,232   96,326   (2) (4) 1,570,558
Income taxes payable 236 -   -   -
Current Lease Liability:  25 Walnut Street 279,365   (1) 279,365
Customer deposits & other 235 127,899   -   127,899

4,220,918   375,691   4,596,609

OTHER LIABILITIES AND
  DEFERRED CREDITS
Deferred income taxes & liability 282 17,031,014   -   17,031,014
Customer advances 252 -   -   -
CIAC, net 271 & 272 33,043,039   -   33,043,039
Lease Liability:  25 Walnut Street -   5,226,159   (1) 5,226,159
Other deferred credits 241 to 255 32,213,554   -   32,213,554

82,287,606   5,226,159   87,513,765

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 311,886,443$   5,531,609$   317,418,052$   -$

Notes:
(1) Record S/T & L/T Lease Liability  for 25 Walnut Street as of August 31, 2021 ($5,715,048 - 209,524 = $5,505,524)
   -   $5,715,048 is the sum of total lease liability for 25 Walnut Street which equals the present value of the total lease payments over 30 years, beginning on 11/1/20, a/o 8/31/21.
   -  $209,524 is the sum of the total amortization of the Lease Liability for 25 Walnut Street  beginning on 11/1/20, a/o 8/31/21.
   -  Total remaining Lease Liability of $5,505,524 a/o 8/31/21 for 25 Walnut Street to be presented as Current ($279,365) vs. Non-Current ($5,226,159)

(2) Record additional prior year lease expense for Nov - Dec 2020, as required by ASC 842 ($31,632.50 x 2 months = $63,265).